





केन्द्रीय वस्तु, सेवा कर और केन्द्रीय उत्पाद के प्रधान आयुक्त का कार्यालय, चेन्नई - उत्तर OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, CHENNAI NORTH 26/1,महात्मा गांधी मार्ग, नुंगम्बाक्कम, चेन्नै - 600 034

26/1, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 034.

सी.सं/ C. No. II/03/01/2021-Estt.CH.N

दिनांक / Dated: 19.07.2022

<u>आदेश संख्या / ORDER No. 25 /2022 - CH.NORTH</u>

Sub: Link Officer in the grade of ADC/JC - Regarding

The following chain of nomination (Link Officer) in the grade of ADC/JC, Chennai North is issued with immediate effect and until further orders.

SI. No.	Name of the officer S/Shri/Smt	First Link Officer S/Shri/Smt	Second Link Officer S/Shri/Smt
01	A.Cletus, ADC (Tech)	B.Jayabalasundari, ADC (ECM)	K.Aravind, J.C.(P&V)
02	B.Jayabalasundari, ADC(ECM)	K.Aravind, J.C.(P&V)	A.Cletus, ADC (Tech)
03	K.Aravind, J.C.(P&V)	A.Cletus, ADC (Tech)	B.Jayabalasundari, ADC (ECM)

This is issued with the approval of The Principal Commissioner, Chennai North.

~ 12.5 13/A/2022

(M.M.PARTHIBAN) PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER

То

The Officers Concerned

Copy Submitted to: The Principal Chief Commissioner of GST & Central Excise, Tamil Nadu & Puducherry Zone, Chennai

1. The Additional Commissioner (Tech)/The Additional Commissioner(ECM), Chennai North

2. The Deputy / Assistant Commissioner of CGST and CX, Hqrs,/ Divisions Chennai North

3. Sr.P.S./P.S. to The Principal Commissioner, Hqrs. Office Chennai North

4 The Superintendent - Vigilance/Computer Section, Chennai North

S. The Superintendent, Computer Section, PR CCO for uploading

6. The Administrative Officer (DDO)/(SB), Chennai North

7. The Hindi Cell, Chennai North